

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.261/2017

CHRISTIAN MEDICAL COLLEGE VELLORE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Geethi A., Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Iya, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Choudhry, Adv.
M. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.**

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 6th December, 2017, for
final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar